
Act now to continue to care for 
your current Tufts Health Together 
MCO members in 2026

As of Jan. 1, 2026, the Tufts Health Together MassHealth MCO 
will no longer be offered. In order to continue seeing patients 
from this plan as their primary care provider, you’ll need to 
complete the actions noted below by May 30, 2025.

Read below and complete this survey  
To enable MassHealth to complete the necessary work of 
coordinating transitions of care for affected  members, we need 
you to complete a brief survey providing information about 
your practice and your plans for MassHealth 
participation in 2026. Please complete this 
survey by April 15, 2025.  Begin the survey here 
by visiting this website or using the QR code: 
www.surveymonkey.com/r/HYC752K.

Options for 2026
There are two paths for your practice depending on your current MassHealth health plan participation.

Please note that any new practice affiliations, provider contracts, and member re-assignments will be effective 
on Jan. 1, 2026. MassHealth intends to assign current Tufts Health Together MCO members to the MassHealth 
managed care plan that their primary care practice decides to participate in as of Jan. 1, 2026. Members will 
be receiving further information about their future plan assignment and will also have the option to choose a 
different plan if they desire to do so.  

Practices that currently participate in the Primary Care Clinician (PCC) Plan or the WellSense MCO  
and wish to continue

•	 Your practice may continue to contract with the PCC plan and/or WellSense Essential MCO.

•	 As is the case today, you may contract with either or both the PCC Plan and WellSense Essential MCO 
but, if you contract with either or both, you may not contract with one of MassHealth’s Accountable Care 
Organizations (ACOs).

Practices that would like to be in a new MassHealth Plan

•	 To continue seeing your Tufts Health Together MCO members after Dec. 31, 2025, your practice will need to 
participate in a MassHealth ACO, MCO, or the PCC plan starting Jan. 1, 2026. 
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Action needed: 

•	 Review your options: Begin by reviewing the 2025 MassHealth 
Enrollment Guide located at www.masshealthchoices.com under 
“Member Materials” for information about MassHealth health plans. 

•	 Indicate your interest in the survey: Please note your interest in 
joining MassHealth’s ACO, MCO, or PCC plans in the survey. It’s 
important to note that this is for informational, planning purposes 
only. You will need to work with the ACO, MCO or MassHealth PCC 
plans directly to become contracted as a participating provider.

•	 To learn about the MassHealth PCC Plan: Review information 
about the PCC Plan program at www.mass.gov/info-details/primary-care-clinician-plan-faq.

•	 To contract with a MassHealth ACO or MCO: Please contact the health plans directly to begin discussions. 
The table below offers points of contact. If you choose this option, you must enter into a contract with that 
ACO or MCO prior to May 30, 2025. The ACO or MCO will be responsible for notifying MassHealth of the 
addition of your practice no later than May 30, 2025. 

Plan name Contacts

BeHealthy Partnership Plan KLaBounty@hne.com  

PNakrani@hne.com

Paul.Pirraglia@baystatehealth.org

Berkshire Fallon Health Collaborative Fallonacoprograms@fallonhealth.org

Katherine.Record@fallonhealth.org

Kelly.Kelly@fallonhealth.org

Community Care Cooperative (C3) Amahalingam-Dhingra@c3aco.org 

MDar@c3aco.org

East Boston Neighborhood Health WellSense Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

YangE@neighborhealth.com 

Toni.Phelps@bmc.org

Fallon 365 Care Fallonacoprograms@fallonhealth.org

Katherine.Record@fallonhealth.org

Kelly.Kelly@fallonhealth.org

Fallon Health-Atrius Health Care Collaborative Fallonacoprograms@fallonhealth.org

Katherine.Record@fallonhealth.org

Kelly.Kelly@fallonhealth.org

Mass General Brigham Health Plan ACO DStPierre2@mgb.org 

GKMoulton@mgb.org 

BStewart4@mgb.org

Primary Care Clinician (PCC) Plan ACBH-PIDSL@mass.gov

Revere Health Choice Medicaid.Aco@reveremedical.com
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If you don’t contract with any MassHealth plan for 2026
If you choose not to contract with any MassHealth health plan, the members that you currently see 
will be assigned to a new MassHealth health plan and primary care provider, effective Jan. 1, 2026.

Plan name Payer contacts

Tufts Health Together with Cambridge Health Alliance (CHA) MCO_Inquiries@point32health.org

WMccalla@CHAalliance.org 

GTaylor@chaalliance.org

Tufts Health Together with UMass Memorial Health MCO_Inquiries@point32health.org

Charles.Stcin@umassmemorial.org

MassHealthACO@umassmemorial.org

WellSense Beth Israel Lahey (BILH) Performance Network ACO Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

Christine.E.Ouellette@lahey.org 

Nicole.Devita@bilh.org

WellSense Boston Children’s ACO Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

Alanna.Hughes@childrens.harvard.edu 

Michele.Sasso@childrens.harvard.edu

WellSense Care Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

Michael.Nickey@tuftsmedicine.org

WellSense Community Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

Michael.Olsen@bmc.org

Toni.Phelps@bmc.org

Meredith.Daly@bmc.org

WellSense Essential MCO Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

WellSense Mercy Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

Jessica.Letourneau001@trinityhealthofne.org 

DKennan@trinity-health.org

WellSense Signature Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

CColby@signature-healthcare.org

WellSense Southcoast Alliance Robert.Tirimacco@wellsense.org

ChattertonM@southcoast.org

MelbyL@southcoast.org

EugenioK@southcoast.org


